to obtain necessary information and explanations) of the Companies Act 1985.

PROFORMA DISCLOSURES

Following the acquisition of HBOS plc on 16 January 2009, pages 69 to 76 contain selected unaudited proforma
disclosures relating to the enlarged Group. These assume that the acquisition and capital raisings were completed on
31 December 2008.

The exercise to fair value the assets and liabilities of HBOS is still in progress and is not expected to be completed for
some time. The fair value adjustments set out within these proforma disclosures represent initial estimates based upon
work performed since completion of the acquisition. This has focused upon those areas likely to have a significant
impact upon the enlarged Group's regulatory capital position. Further adjustments will be required, for example to
reflect the value of the intangible assets acquired, and the figures disclosed are subject to change.

 PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

63

31 December 2008
Lloyds
TSB HBOS

Lloyds
TSB
share
issue

HBOS  share
issue

HBOS
considera-tion

Estimated

fair value
adjustments

Consolida-

tion
adjustments

Pro

forma
£m £m £m £m £m £m £m £m

Assets
Cash and balances at
central banks 5,008 2,502 - - - - - 7,510
Items in course of
collection from
banks 946 445 - - - - - 1,391
Trading and other
financial assets at fair
value through profit
or loss 45,064 88,616 - - - 100 (616) 133,164
Derivative financial
instruments 28,884 51,810 - - - - (496) 80,198
Loans and advances
to banks 40,758 18,019 5,405 11,337 - (50) (8,823) 66,646
Loans and advances
to customers 242,735 473,966 - - - (13,750) (7) 702,944
Available-for-sale
financial assets 55,707 28,210 - - - - (7,614) 76,303
Investment property 2,631 3,045 - - - - - 5,676
Goodwill 2,256 1,556 - - - - (1,556) 2,256
Value of in-force
business 1,893 2,992 - - - 1,400 - 6,285
Other intangible
assets 197 819 - - - - - 1,016
Tangible fixed assets 2,965 5,400 - - - (50) - 8,315
Current tax
recoverable 300 925 - - - - - 1,225
Deferred tax assets 833 2,329 - - - (200) - 2,962
Other assets 5,856 8,369 - - - (500) (113) 13,612

Total assets 436,033 689,003 5,405 11,337 - (13,050) (19,225) 1,109,503

Liabilities
Deposits from banks 66,514 97,150 - - - 100 (8,699) 155,065
Customer accounts 170,938 222,251 - - - 850 (60) 393,979
Items in course of
transmission to banks 508 521 - - - - - 1,029
Trading and other
financial liabilities at
fair value through
profit of loss 6,754 18,851 - - - - (134) 25,471
Derivative financial
instruments 26,892 38,905 - - - - (503) 65,294
Debt securities in
issue 75,710 188,448 - - - (6,200) (8,246) 249,712

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

64

Liabilities arising
from insurance
contracts and
participating
investment contracts 33,792 36,873 - - - - - 70,665
Liabilities arising
from non
participating
investment contracts 14,243 33,321 - - - 50 - 47,614
Unallocated surplus
within insurance
businesses 270 551 - - - - - 821
Other liabilities 11,456 8,644 - - - 600 (27) 20,673
Retirement benefit
obligations 1,771 (477) - - - 800 - 2,094
Other provisions 230 347 - - - 350 - 927
Subordinated
liabilities 17,256 30,119 997 2,997 - (9,800) - 41,569

Total liabilities 426,334 675,504 997 2,997 - (13,250) (17,669) 1,074,913

Net assets 9,699 13,499 4,408 8,340 7,651 200 (9,207) 34,590

Number of shares in
issue 16,419m
Proforma net
tangible asset value £29,461m
Proforma net
tangible asset value
per share 179p

 PROFORMA NET TANGIBLE ASSETS ACQUIRED

The following table shows a reconciliation of the net assets of HBOS at 31 December 2008 to the proforma net
tangible assets of HBOS acquired.

31 December 2008
£m

Net assets of HBOS at 31December 2008 13,499
HBOS share issue 8,340

21,839
Adjust for:
Minority interests and preference shares (2,567)
Goodwill in the HBOS balance sheet (1,556)
Estimated fair value adjustments 200
Proforma net tangible assets of HBOS acquired 17,916

[…]

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

66

2008 2008
£m %

Loans and advances to customers
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 4,826 0.7
Energy and water supply 6,127 0.8
Manufacturing 20,106 2.7
Construction 12,573 1.7
Transport, distribution and hotels 39,910 5.5
Postal and communications 13,051 1.8
Property companies 89,030 12.2
Financial, business and other services 111,604 15.3
Personal   : mortgages 372,375 50.9
   : other 51,439 7.0
Lease financing and hire purchase 9,915 1.4

730,956 100.0
Allowance for impairment losses on loans and advances (14,262)
Total loans and advances to customers, before fair value adjustments 716,694
Estimated fair value adjustments (13,750)
Total loans and advances to customers, after fair value adjustments 702,944

 PROFORMA CREDIT MARKET POSITIONS

Lloyds Banking Group's exposure to assets affected by current capital markets uncertainties. Set out below, on a
proforma basis, are details for the credit market positions in the Corporate Markets and Treasury businesses.

Asset class

Loans and

Receivables

Available-

 for-Sale

Fair value

through P/L
31 December

2008
£bn £bn £bn £bn

Asset Backed Securities:
Direct 20.9 7.7 3.6 32.2
Conduits 17.2 6.3 - 23.5

38.1 14.0 3.6 55.7
Covered bonds - 4.1 - 4.1
Bank/Financial Institutions Floating
Rate Notes (FRNs) 2.6 16.0 2.2 20.8
Bank Certificates of Deposit (CDs) - 12.3 3.1 15.4
Treasury bills and other bills - 29.1 - 29.1
Lloyds TSB venture capital instruments - - 0.7 0.7
Other - 4.6 8.1 12.7
Total Treasury Assets 40.7 80.1 17.7 138.5
Landale - 0.7 - 0.7
Total 40.7 80.8 17.7 139.2

Asset class Net Exposure

Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

67

as at

31 December
2008

Book price
as at

31 December
2008

£bn %
Mortgage Backed Securities
US RMBS * 7.4 64
Non-US RMBS 12.5 89
CMBS * 4.6 88

24.5 79
Collateralised Debt Obligations
CBO * 2.3 50
CLO * 5.8 88

8.1 73
Personal Sector
Auto Loans 2.4 97
Credit Cards 4.6 94
Personal Loans 1.1 95

8.1 95
FFELP Student Loans* 10.0 88
Other ABS 1.7 80
Total Uncovered ABS 52.4 82
Negative Basis 3.3 61
Total ABS 55.7 80

*   RMBS means Residential Mortgage Backed Securities, CMBS means Commercial Mortgage Back Securities: